OP \$65.00 5277361

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM775193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Univar Canada Ltd.		08/03/2021	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Univar Solutions Canada Ltd.	
Street Address:	421-7 Avenue SW	
Internal Address:	Suite 1700	
City:	Calgary	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2P4K9	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5277361	NEXUSAG
Registration Number:	5277360	NEXUSAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127595646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-357-1313

Email: trademarks-ch@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Dolan

Address Line 1: One North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43839-318884

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Christopher M. Dolan

Address Line 1: One North Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher M. Dolan

TRADEMARK REEL: 007925 FRAME: 0311

900739114

SIGNATURE:	/Christopher M Dolan/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2022	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Certificate of Amendment - Univar Solutions Canada Ltd#page1.tif		
source=Certificate of Amendment - Univar Solutions Canada Ltd#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007925 FRAME: 0312 CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2023653187

Government of Alberta ■

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

CERTIFICATE

OF

AMENDMENT

UNIVAR CANADA LTD.
CHANGED ITS NAME TO UNIVAR SOLUTIONS CANADA LTD. ON 2021/08/03.



TRADEMARK REEL: 007925 FRAME: 0313

Articles of Amendment

Business Corporations Act Section 6

This information is collected in accordance with the Business Corporations Act. It is required to update an Alberta corporation's articles for the purpose of issuing a certificate of amendment. Collection is authorized under s. 33(a) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. Questions about the collection can be directed to Service Alberta Contact Centre staff at Contact Centre 2780-427-7013 (toll-free 310-0000) within Alberta).

Name of Corporation	2. Corporate Access Number
UNIVAR CANADA LTD.	2023653187
Item <u>see below</u> of the Articles of the above name	ed corporation are amended in accordance
with Section see below of the Business Corpora	tions Act as follows:
The Articles of the above named corporation are Business Corporations Act (Alberta) by changing i	e amended pursuant to subsection 173(1)(a) of the its name from "UNIVAR CANADA LTD." to:
"UNIVAR SOLUTI	ONS CANADA LTD."
August 3, 2021 (MSVVP)	
,	
te Walen Oldsub & Crayboshii. Comusia Singin	
Authorized Signing Authority for the corporation:	
Authorized Signing Authority for the corporation:	Jum Dring goed by:
August 3 7074	Abelle Perkins
August 3, 2021 Date	Signature
Noelle Perkins	Director
Last Name, First Name, Middle Initial (optional)	Relationship to Corporation
	Not Applicable.
Telephone Number	Email

31521836.1

RECORDED: 12/19/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007925 FRAME: 0314